## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daisy Brand, LP		106/28/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daisy Brand, LLC	
Street Address:	12750 Merit Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75251	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0866917	D
Serial Number:	76509448	DAISY
Registration Number:	3139689	DAISY
Serial Number:	76646295	DAISY BRAND
Serial Number:	76646294	DAISY BRAND
Serial Number:	76509495	DAISY BRAND
Serial Number:	74168415	DAISY BRAND
Serial Number:	74044543	PURE & NATURAL
Serial Number:	76488157	DAISY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**TRADEMARK** 900097701 **REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0106** 

Phone: 214.745.5730

Email: bgarrard@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead PC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3134-327

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Shaddox

Signature: /Robert C. Shaddox/

Date: 01/29/2008

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=daisybrandmerger#page1.tif source=daisybrandmerger#page2.tif source=daisybrandmerger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0107

JUN 29 2007

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY GOVERNED BY THE TBOC AND A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP GOVERNED BY THE TRLPA

The undersigned Texas limited liability company and Texas limited partnership have prepared and executed, and hereby file, the following Certificate of Merger in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code and Article 2 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. Constituent Entities. The name, organizational form, state of organization, governing statute and file number issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:
  - (a) Daisy Brand Operating, LLC, a Texas limited liability company governed by the Texas Business Organizations Code, file no. 800835038 (the "LLC"). The LLC will survive the merger.
  - (b) Daisy Brand, LP, a Texas limited partnership governed by the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, file no. 800270398 (the "Partnership"). The Partnership will not survive the merger.

#### 2. Plan of Merger.

- (a) A plan of merger has been approved and authorized by the constituent entities participating in the merger by all action required by the laws of Texas and their governing documents.
- (b) An executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the LLC, the surviving entity in the merger, which is at 12750 Merit Drive, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75251.
- (c) A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the LLC, on written request and without cost, to any member or partner of the LLC or the Partnership.
- (d) The Partnership has complied with the provisions of its partnership agreement regarding furnishing partners copies or summaries of the plan of merger or notices regarding the merger.
- 3. Certificate of Formation. The certificate of formation of the LLC, the surviving entity in the merger, shall be amended as follows:

#### "ARTICLE 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is: Daisy Brand, LLC."

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0108

- 4. Franchise Taxes. The LLC, as the surviving entity, will be responsible for the payment of all applicable fees and franchise taxes, if any, of the Partnership and will be obligated to pay and will pay such fees and taxes if the same are not timely paid.
- 5. Effectiveness of Filing: This document becomes effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

[Signatures on the Following Page]

Executed this 28th day of June, 2007.

DAISY BRAND OPERATING, LLC

DAISY BRAND, LP

Daisy Brand GP, LLC, its general

partner

David M. Sokolsky, President and Manager

DALLAS 1806270v1

**RECORDED: 01/29/2008** 

**TRADEMARK**